FORM 0OG-1
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

NOTICE OF PROPOSED LOCATION OF OIL AND GAS WELL

To THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES,
Charleston, W. Va.

Schultz 0il Co.,

COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER NAME OF WELL OPERATOR

Saint Marys, VW.Va.

ADDRESS COMPLETE ADDRESS

fay 14, 1981 , 193—

COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER
PROPOSED LOCATION

Jefferson o
ADDRESS District
OWNER OF MINERAL RIGHTS ] 0 /

R » F - D . ]\TO - 4 9 ; ?' 2 ,
Saint Marys, V.Va. Well No L. 70

ADDRESS

T. €. Hammett Hrs. o
GENTLEMEN :

The undersigned well operator is entitled to drill upon the above named farm or tract of land for

oil and gas, having fee title thereto, (or as the case may be) under grant or lease dated

> -Con tal.
J8n. b, 191% ek T €. Hanmett, etal

€C. D. Sloan & R. O. Murphy
of Jan. 1917

, to

, and recorded on theLthday

in the office of the County Clerk for said County in

]

Book__ 26 . page 437

The enclosed, plat was prepared by a competent engineer and shows the proposed location of a well
to be drilled for oil and gas by the undersigned well operator on the farm and in the Magisterial District
and County above named, determined by survey and courses and distances from two permanent points, or
land marks.

The undersigned well operator is informed and believes there are no coal operators operating beds
of coal beneath said farm or tract of land on which said well is located, or within 500 feet of the bound-
aries of the same, who have mapped their workings and filed their maps as required by law, exeepting the
coal operators or coal owners (if any) above named as addressees.

The above named coal operators or coal owners (if any) are notified that any objections they may
desire to make to such proposed location, or which they are required to make by Section 3 of said Code, if
the drilling of a well at said proposed location will cause a dangerous condition in or about their respective
coal mines, must be received by, or filed with the Department of Mines within ten* days from the receipt of
a copy of this notice and accompanying plat by said Department. Said coal operators are further notified
that forms for use in making such objections will be furnished to them by the Department of Mines
promptly on request and that all such objections must set forth as definitely as is reasonably possible the
ground or grounds on which such objections are based and indicate the direction and distance the pro-
posed location should be moved to overcome same.

(The next paragraph is to be completed only in Department’s copy.)
Copies of this notice and the enclosed plat were mailed by registered mail, or delivered to the above

named coal operators or coal owners at their above shown respective address day__ before,
or on the same day with the mailing or delivery of this copy to the Department of Mines at Charleston,
‘West Virginia. ;
Very truly yours, Schulttz Gi1il aco.

=
AN 13T Q? M m
; /:i‘\ \\ St LS — ~

N F WELL OPERATOR

A O % - =
;Sf d~,f§ =X Saint Marys, V.Va.
i».'{} B f',. > ',é AE \ STREET
ey Yy s ~o  Address
| < »::‘. Of
O AT Well Operator CITY OR TOWN
7 3
N o ~Af ‘,‘ STATE
*Section 3 .° ) If no such objections be filed or be found by the department of mines, within said period of

ten days from the receipt of said notice and plat by the department of mines, to said proposed location, the depart-
ment shall forthwith issue to the well operator a drilling permit reciting the filing of such plat, that no objections
have been made by the coal operators to the location, or found thereto by the department, and that the same is
approved and the well operator authorized to proceed to drill at said location.

BAS-198  PrrMIT NUMBER

~r
-

JARRETT PRINTING COMPANY, CHARLESTON, W. VA.







VICTOR E. RODEN ornce ank o7

P. 0. BOX 269 - DAVIS BUILDING - ST. MARYS, WEST VIRGINIA

July 28, 1964

Marie E. Griffith, exc. seec,y Re Our phone conversation of last week
0il and Gas Division

Department of Mines

Charleston 5, W. Va.

Dear Mrs, Griffith;
This letter will introduce my daughter Odessa Roden on my behalf on this
errand.,

I am enclosing an application and work order and plugging permit for Well
Number 9, T. C. Hammett et al. We would like to ssart work on Thursday,
July 30,

Also enclosed is a drilling premit application for the Ross et al farm.

I would appreciate it if you could process these so that she may bring
them back with her.

Also enclosed is our blanket bond properly executed. I hope you find
this to be in order.

I am enclosing a log for Hammett Well Number 9 which we are plugging. I
do not know whether it will be of value to you.

As I do not have Mr. Harry Stevens address and telephone number will you
please give this to me?

I am needing some supplies and a list is attached. I will appreciate
this greatly.

I am sincerely grateful for your help that ycu gave me on the nhone and
o g L
your cooperation in processing these papers.

Sincerely,

Victor E. Roden i




Bepartment of Mines
Gil and Bas Bivision
@harleston 5
W. F. EIGENBROD

MARIE GRIFFITH GURMER WAMOCK
DIRECTOR EXECUTIVE SECRETARY DEPUTY DIRECTOR

Schultz 0i1 Company
Saint Marys, West Virginia

Att: Mr. Frank Hester

RE: PERMIT PLEAS-198ep
WELL Y
FARM T B Hamme%t
BISTRICT JeiTersonm
. COUNTY Fleasan%ts

Gentlemen:

Please send us the affidavit of fil
the above described well

Please advise.

ling and pPlugging for
« If plugging has not been completed,

We will appreciate the information within the next ten
days.
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AFFIDAVIT, FORM 0G-8, MANNER WELL PLUGGED MUST BE
SUBMITTED TO OBTAIN RELEASE OF WELL UNDER BOND.
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

WELL RECORD

Permit 0il or Gas Well 0 ,L/[, -
(KIND)
Company..... W ...... W ........ B i e Casing and ek In Left in
: B Packers
. 178/ Tubing Drilling Well
& ¢ :
= Si
Location (waters) M'{ / o5 :
Well No ? : Elev. 294 16 Kind of Packer................
District......, [.//L dAddthin......... County... [ ALALCALAL ... 13
The surfacs of tédet is owned in fee by.= 75 Wd/ #A 10...4.00... Size of
Address 8%.L0/S. ...
Mineral rights are owned by 6%..L683.... Lak 2 Depth set
Address 53/16
Drilling commenced d/,él 7 , /l ?‘f / 3 Paktop. e
Drilling completed - d ¥ ! 2 Perf. bottom..................
Date shot Deptheaf shat e =0 Liners Used Perlitop.cinnis
Open Flow /10ths Water in Inch Perf. bottom...................
.............................. /10ths Mere. in Inch =
Voltine _ Cu. Ft. CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. Ft Date
Rock Pressure ....... =l hrs.
Qi .. 70(7/%1&&4._) .............................. bbls., 1st 24 hrs. COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Kresh water feet feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water feet feet FEET INCHES FEET. INCHES
Formation Color Haszr;tor Top Bottom ‘g,ilw(::; ?:g:l& Remarks
Lo @ /8
Aed Rock e =)
{04&& /QMC é yo) 2.8
3
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

Permit NOM

INSPECTOR’S PLUGGING REPORT

\Q %5~ T

Well No

—
COMPAN&mN%M_EQDDRESQ

DISTRIC\\E'@Q’»\‘ S0 COUNTYD\\\ S k\

FA;T b \A&\N\‘N\FT(

Filling Material UsedQ\’a\\\ 5‘ S .2 %) é\ %L\(\/\Q—\\X

Liner Location Amount Packer Location
SNan A%y a-Ts \HLo
STens| \Rb ol &S
Coewms\| (85T 18548
\\%\k\\ \ \$a st | T3]
=S Toins '\ N3/ 110k
Der Vs el \bag M
QZ\%&K \a oo~ 7T%o
Cemswt §9o) T30
Drevaxg Vo €T A wA[ QeI 47 §o0

Drillers’ Name

Remarks:

H~1 (s~ oA

DATE

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

r—a\)«-wxb‘“\ C

MM

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR



OG-11

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION Rotary O
Spudder O
B, Cable Tools []
INSPECTOR’'S WELL REPORT
Storage O
Permit No.. Qil or Gas Well
(KIND)
CASING AND USED IN LEFT IN PACKERS
TUBING DRILLING WELL
Company
Size
Address
16 Kind of Packer
Farm
13
Well No 10 Size of
District, County. 84
6% Depth set
Drilling commenced
5 3/16.
Drilling completed_______ Total depth______ 7 Perf. top
Date shot Depth of shot 2 _ Perf. bottom
. i d Perf.
Initial open flow_—____ /10ths Water in_____Inch Liners Use erf. top
Perf. bottom
Open flow after tubing_____ /10ths Mere. in Inch
Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
) NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY
Rock pressure 1bs hrs.
0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Presh water feet feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water. feet. feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

DATE

e CHARLESTON. W, VA

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit NM__‘\ (’\ ‘b’" \% Well No ?

\
COMPANYNA M & ) e v Llau{ va 2N 9O  ApDRESS

FARM LS. W\ Ao v o\ DISTRIC'I:\ TRTeX SO W COUNTY \Q\Q AN AwY S
\

ﬁ
Filling Material Used ) \\\ LN venwl Silsh =

Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LOST

LAY h ~ .
S 4

G’% 2 91 €XYew AAny B\buu&
> : Q -—n

T h Aan WwwmanNed \\\%sk'&. QQS\M?

°

Q[ A\ . © “\&.\\l\ NAR YO A
\M S W A\ \-{m(\%ﬂ&.\mk

— :
Drillers’ Names 3 NS VAN A:\; \AQ)’\M \Q“\‘
W

Remarks:

(

t\ e, % = ‘L L\" I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

DATE
%.s\h& (X ﬁ%\\\d\(\’\ B

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR




oG- 11

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION Rotary O
Spudder O
Cable Tools []
INSPECTOR’S WELL REPORT
Storage O
Permit No.. Qil or Gas Well
(KIND)
S
Company
Size
Address
16 Kind of Packer____
Farm
13
Well No 10 Size of.
District County 8%
65% Depth set
Drilling commenced
5 3/16.
Drilling completed Total depth- =—_- . Perf. top
Date shot. Depth of shot 2. Perf. bottom______
Li d Perf. t
Initial open flow. /10ths Water in_____Inch ines Use bk
Perf. bottom
Open flow after tubing /10ths Mere. in Inch
Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
) NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY
Rock prescure 1bs hrs.
Qil bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Fresh water feet feet FEET. INCHES FEET_________INCHES
Salt water feet. feet FEET INCHES FEET ________ INCHES

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

DATE

@ MATHEWS PRINTING AND LITHOGRAPHING CO
? ChaRLESTON W, VA

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL. AND GAS WEL.LS DIVISION

INSPECTOR'S PLUGGING REPORMFE T+ - 1/ iiom

T
4 = I

Permit Now—/ Well No._L

COMPANY ﬁ/%f'— OELEL LA ENT7 (P60, ADDRESS

Filling Material Used

Liner Location Amount Packer Location

PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING

CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED SIZE LOST

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

AU seAOINE (g PIES OF GEF107077, 478 LCosrS 4/
(T0PY /A ArS fFrekL,

/L? ﬁ///;;él hereby certify

DATE

I visited the above well on this date.

i s 0,

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR




wion s STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS WELL S DIVISION

INSPECTOR’'S WELL REFPORT

Permit No. Qil or Gas Well
(KIND)
CASING AND USED IN LEFT IN PACKERS
TUBING DRILLING | WELL
Company |
Size
Address
16 | Kind of Packer.
Farm |
13 | -
i
Well No 10 | Size of
|
District County 84 E
65 ‘j Depth set
Drilling commenced
53/16
Drilling completed Total depth . '
rilling complete otal dep g 1 Perf. top
Date shot Depth of shot 2 | Perf. bottom_____
N i d | Pert. t
In:tial open flow. /10ths Water in___Inch it e S S
Perf. bottom
Open flow after tubing /10ths Mere. in Inch
Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
. NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY
Rock prescure 1bs hrs.
0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Fresh water feet. feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water _feet feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

DATK

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

OIL. AND GAS WEL.L.S DIVISION
Ol & GRAo WIVISICH

INSPECTOR'S PLUGGING REPORDEPT. oOF MINES

. S
ﬁ(f//f- /92'/‘” i Well No. a4
- (I Vf{‘ - /:’6‘0&-‘//\

COMPANY LULL. D st r 1o ten/ 7 OF, ADDRESS
AL = D AP Y
FARM 7~ . S P r9n4LZ 7] I)ISTRICT‘]Z/"',’f’( Sras COUI\'TY’U[ EA LN =,

Permit No

Filling Material Used

Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LOST

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:
THIS /ELE /2 A/0T BOCELT ASLE <D ~Fr TS CE THSS

.ﬂfL’: AL T A /‘_:' /‘/Z W‘w"’ /////7’ /-—2/;:; f//‘—//f//ff/c b ads: /,/

=y Tl S

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date. s, /_

DATE é’é - : / /
/& IF Yoo wirece Py 2= z-jZ/;_ B e e/

Y~y 74 LE L lrce /éflé,/fg Z—Z— et DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR



oG-11

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS WEL LS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’S WELL REPORT

Permit No. Qil or Gas Well
(KIND)
i | ‘
CASING AND USED IN LEFT IN PACKERS
TUBING DRILLING | WELL '
Cempany ‘ ‘
|
Size 5
Address
16 Kind of Packer__
Farm
e 13 o
Well No 10 | Size of
District County 8%4 |
|
) 65% 1 Depth set
Drilling commenced '
53/16.
Drilling completed Total depth____________
E ¥ P 3 Perf. top
Date shot Depth of shot 2 Perf. bottom_____

In:tial open flow.

Open flow after tubing

Volume

/10ths Water in___Inch

Rock prescure

Liners Used

Pert. top

Perf. bottom

Qil

Fresh water

Salt water

/10ths Mere. in Inch
Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY
1bs hrs.
bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
feet feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES
feet. feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

DATE

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR



Form OG 9 Plat Filed

Sehultz 0il Co.
Permit # 198

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO PLUG AND ABANDON WELL

(REQUIRED BY SECTION 9, ARTICLE 4, CHAPTER 22 OF THE CODE)

To THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES,
Charleston, W. Va.

_ None W. Va. Development Co.
Coal Operator Name of Well Operator
17
x 2 S Marys, W, Va
Address Complete Address
None ley 28, lgblg
Coal Owner Date
WELL TO BE ABANDONED
Jefferson District
Address
Pleagants County
T, G Hammett et al
Lease or Property Owner
Well No. 9
St. Marys, W, Va, ,
Address TG Hammett Farm

Inspector to be notified Mr. Bryan Shuman ~~ Telephone Number_ TU=9-567l4
Wileyville, West Virginia

Gentlemen :— 24 HRS, IN ADVANCE OF PLUGGING

The undersigned well operator is about to abandon the above described well and will commence

the work of plugging and abandoning said well on the date inspector is notified (which date shall
not be less than five days after the day on which this notice so mailed is received, or in due course
should be received by the Department of Mines).

This notice is given you in order that your respective representatives may be present at the
plugging and filling of said well. You are further notified that whether you are represented or not
represented the undersigned will proceed on that date, or shortly thereafter, to plug and fill said
well in the manner required by Section 10, Article 4, Chapter 22 of the Code and given in detail on
the reverse side of this notice, in “Work Order.”

This notice is being mailed by registered mail to each of you at the above addresses on the
above date.

Very truly yours

Well Operator

NOTE: Upon the ahan W}f‘iv,éﬁ' drilled prior to June 1, 1929, a plat prepared by a
registered engineer, s" REE COPIES OF APPLICATION (0G-9) AND
“WORK ORDER” AND TV [] OF THE WELL RECORD, (0G-10). The map must

the name or names of the owne¥s-and names of adjacent tracts und the location of the well to be
abandoned, determined by survey with the courses and distances of such well from two perman- »
ent points or landmarks on said tract.

NOTE: In case plugging is not commenced withir’x four months from t[he date of permit, same
shall expire and be of no further force or effect.

NOTE: PERMIT IS NOT TRANSFERABLE.

mﬁ] BOKD PLEAS-198-P
. Permit Number
QZ&M ~ 1 25 />




PROPOSED MANNER OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

(REQUIRED BY RULES AND REGULATIONS)

WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

WORK ORDER

Well to be plugged and filled as follows:

Fiil with red elay 1= shot hole and up o 1862 fest. Det permanent
bridge 1862, 20 feet above shot bole. 2 sscke Eest Cement sxd § feut
af erushed stone.

Fill with alay tc 1731, 20 feet tbovwe keever sand . Set permansot
bridge 1731, 20 feud m koener sand, 2 suchs Em t Oguent and 5 feét
erushed stone.

Start to pudl 7 ineh casing set =t 1683 feet. Fil. with clay to 1253

0 feet above salt sand. Set permenent bridee 1235, 2 bage Faut mrt
and 5 feet of crushed store, Contirue Bo £111 e 230 feel, 20 feet
bolow frech water rofst, Set persarest bridge, 2 sacke Hsut Uevent and
5 feet crushed stone, Fill with clay to surfice.

Erect murker such as is <escrdbed in Rule 12 of July 1, 1963 regulations.

To the Department of Mines
Coal Owner or Operator,
Lease or Property Owner.

Gentlemen:

This “work order” is submitted for your approval and concurrence and unless notified of your
disapproval or non-concurrence, the undersigned will proceed with the plugging and filling of said
well in the above described manner on the date inspector is notified after permit is issued.

o VL Bt .

Well Operator

No objections have been filed by the coal owner or coal operator, or any available adjacent lease
or property owners or interposed by the Department of Mines to the manner herein described for
the plugging and filling of the well above mentioned. Therefore, the same is hereby approved this

29th gay of July , 1964

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
Oil and Gas Division

By:
NOTE: This “work order” shall be filed in triplicate, one copy for the files of t partment of Mines; one

to be approved or corrected and returned to the well operator as his authority for plugging.said wgll and one for
the well inspector.

@ MATHEWS PRINTING AND LITHOGRAPHING CO
CHARLESTON. W. VA
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l}» = OlL. AND GAS DIVISION

ronuén = n.i TEY’F ;} STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
A | DEPARTMENT OF MINES 07/ “mj"' f\/t/ 2L i9n

_JAN 151976
AFFIDAVIT OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL
ML ¢ ;
AFFIDAVIT SHOULD BF MA[fE IN TRIPLICATE, ONE COPY MAILED TO THE DEPARTMENT, ONE COPY TO BE RETAINED BY THE
WELL OPERATOR AND THE THIRD COPY (AND EXTRA COPIES IF REQUIRED) SHOULD BE MAILED TO EACH COAL OPERATOR AT THEIR RESPECTIVE

ADDRESSES, %
/‘/pl»’C' : Il//, )»//)La/),f_‘ﬁz [/

COAL OPERATOR OR OWNER NAME OF WELL dFERATOR

Pa B0 tata Sy l'///
ADDRESS COMPLETE ADDRESS /
il
Al e ; 1l . IR 19.02N
COAL OPERATOR OR OWNER : L " WELL AND LOCATION
| 2 X } 1 1 v e District
ADDRESS / ;
3 B3, TR 5 g § ¥ ! A :
- ’,’u ‘ ,*/),.l,,fl_f WLF\L L ! : County
LEASE OR PROPERTY OWN \
L L / \ G
WARATEA 4. Well. No |
ABDRES ‘/ /
=l o ! o 4 ] 1% : Farm
STATE INSPECTOR SUPERVISING PLUGGING L 204 L' . :
: : AFFIDAVIT
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, '
SS:
County of J

\/ (/L"’ £ k)D"'/‘/\f and J::<~>AA. \CU(JS\D ; )

being first duly sworn according to law depose and say that théy are experlenc}ad in the work of

plugging and filling oil and gas wells and were employed by W, /o / et Lx
well operator, and participated in the work of plugging and filling the above well, that said work

was commenced on the day of : 519 , and that the well was plugged
and filled in the following manner: .

S8AND OR ZONE RECORD - FILLING MATERIAL S PLUGS USED CASING
FORMATION CONTENT FROM TO SIZE & KIND csa CsG
; PULLED LEFT IN -
Iz . SRR | B ROy S LTS EE oA g (,.. SLoEET e -
Squa TR N e T Sy W & | A v b o G B T
) B el /70 Uogen sttt Ao Niie e !
- > < fep it

P 7 2 = =
S Fl - IS e liiron BE il L] WL 7. 3107

Cod. [lrasey Wi G Y Sl it (/ 47 Foll 50 | 2o

/i~ .//1'{ > A / o 2 Vl'/‘ AL G e Y o 7"‘ S opee fed /';"& s | RS .
tS’P zl / /),7 ! (// - 0 2 E :/‘ (—txi/’/ Aiv\/ 73’? € = } £ — 3 l;l}l’/ 2 7"/ {// 7/ /
7 g ? B 2 g . Cofeede ¢
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/7/ a4 ’//{r/// i / 2
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A \ 7 e

\l
COAL SEAMS \ ; DESCRIPTION OF MONUMENT
(NAME) ik - Pl A i
ST (et | 1 S 5 : P, WAy /U,
(NAME) e g
\ % . o i 5

(NAME) = 1

s (NAME) / ~j///
o
#) o : g g ;
andéuatmﬁ'e work of pluggingzapsd filling said well was completed on the day of
; ~ ; :

s 19
And further deponents saith not.

il £ 2
Sworn to and subscribed before me this.........._day® .&ﬁ-’/ [’{) 4 JQ&.J@“, 0. .

2 o
ﬁcmx?asm@ ex/ﬁufeé_;')/ - ‘ Notary Public
; Permit No.. /7. g




Stute of MWest Birginia
Bepartment of Jines
@il und Gas Bivision
Charleston 25305

W.Va. Development Company
Victor E. Roden

P.0. Box 269

St. Marys, W.Va. 26170

In Re: Permit No. PLEAS-198-P
Farm T. C. Hammett

Well No. 9
District Jefferson
County Pleasants

Gentlemen:

The final inspection report for the well which is described above
has been received in this office. Only the column checked below applies.

XXXXXX The bond covering the well designated by the above permit number
has been released under your Blanket Bond.

Please return the enclosed cancelled bond which covered the well
designated by the above permit number to the Surety Company who executed
said bond in your behalf, in order that they may give you credit on their
records.

Very truly yours,

Deputy Director
0il and Gas Division

RLD/ch

Enclosure:
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MAY 3 - 1985

State of West Wirginia OIL & GAS DIVISION

Bepartment of Mines DEPT. or MINES
®il and Gas Bivision
Charleston 25305
FINAL INSPECTION REPORT
INSPECTORS COMPLIANCE REPORT
July 27, 1984

COMPANY West Virginia Development Co. PERMIT NO 073-0198-P

P. 0. Box 269 FARM & WELL NO T, C. Hammett #9

DIST. & COUNTY Jefferson/Pleasants

__St. Marys, West Virginia 26170
IN COMPLIANCE

RULE DESCRIPTION Yes No
23.06 Notification Prior to Starting Work el
16.0%1 Required Permits at Wellsite

17.02 Method of Plugging

18.01 Materials used in Plugging

"\ 23.02 Maintained Access Roads Tk

25.01 Necessary Equipment to Prevent Waste o
23.04 Reclaimed Drilling Pits L
23.05 No Surface or Underground Pollution Lt
17.06 Statutory Affidavit Ft™
7.06 Parties Responsible i
7.05 Identification Markings e

I HAVE INSPECTED THE ABOVE CAPTIONED WELL AND RECOMMEND THAT TT RELEASED:
SIGNED /,

DATE /' /U Q%//go&?—

Your Affidavit of Plugging was received and reclamation requirements approved.

The well designated by the above permit number has been released under yoz: bond.

Administrator-Oil & Gas Division

May 6, 1985
DATE

TMS/nw
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CARPPENTER

O Pointers

New Location. 1
Drill Deeper........ d
Abandonment_ . O

Latitude e 9° ca’

-0 1 2 3
-1
Q
o\
2 o Beech b
3
- el
]
3 it
2o M< DOWELL
Large W. O.
T C. HAMMETT HFRS
/50 A,
JANES
D /e
Siene guic OPointers

MORRIS

Commay- SCHULTZ Ol €O

Address  OAINT - MARYS; W. VA.

Farm T C. HAMMETT HRS.

Tract_________ Acres_’50 _ Lease No.
Well (Farm) No._g—_,Serial No.
Elevation (Spirit Level) 995

Quadrangle . SAINT _MARY'S

County PLEASANTS District VEFFERPSON

Engineer /3 7 W

Engineer’s Registration No. 648

File No. Drawing No.£68-J-P

Date May 14,1941~ goa1e 1in. =800 ft.

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAs DIVISION
CHARLESTON

WELL LOCATION MAP

FILE NO.__ L EAS-/98

+ Denotes location of well on United States
Topographic Maps, scale 1 to 62,500, lat-
itude and longitude lines being represented
by border lines as shown.

= Denotes one inch spaces on border line
of original tracing.

““IMPERIAL'" TRACING CLOTH
K&EOQOO, MY,



SState of West Birginia
Bepartment of Sines
®il und Gas Bivision
Uharleston 25305
May 19, 1975

W.Va. Development Company
P.O. Box 269
St. Marys, W.Va. 26170

Attn: Mr. Victor E. Roden

# 8 5721 .
In Re: $10,000.00 Blanket Bond
dated - 7-20-64

Dear Mr. Roden:

As of July 11, 1973, status changes were made increasing blanket
bonds from $10,000.00 to $15,000.00 and Single Bonds from $1,000.00 to
$2,500.00.

We have the above blanket bond on file for your company that is
invalid and should be cancelled. We are enclosing revised Blanket Bond
forms, if you should wish to execute one for the amount of $15,000.00.

Before the $10,000.00 Blanket Bond can be cancelled, however,
we need the affidavit of plugging for PLEAS-198-P - T. C. Hammett # 9
well in Jefferson district of Pleasants county. We have made several
requests for this affidavit without any response from you. A violation
will be posted for this well and you will be given so many days to submit
the affidavit. The above bond can be forfeited if you do not comply with
the rules and regulations of the W.Va. Code.

We have enclosed, 0G-8 (Affidavit forms) and copies of the inspector's
reports to aide you with this affidavit...If you should have any questions,
please call - 348-2055 or 2057..

Very tr yours,
Robert L. Dodd, Deputy Director
0il & Gas Division

1204 Kanawha Blvd. E.
Charleston, W.Va. 25301

RLD/cc

Encl: bond forms, 0G-8's, memo of status changes
ce: National Grange Mutual Ins. Co., Keene, New Hampshire 03431-Thomas Dotson




